Decision No. 12 of 20/02/2023 on the approval of fee regulations for the academic year 2023 - 2024

Pursuant to the Babeş-Bolyai University Administrative Council Decision no. 1437/06.02.2023,

Considering the positive recommendation of the Committee on Regulations and Legal Affairs, and the Committee on Budget and Heritage, respectively Pursuant to art. 162 and 165 of the Charter of Babeş-Bolyai University and of art. 18 letter e) of the Regulation on the Organisation and Operation of the Senate,

> the Babeș-Bolyai University Senate, convened in the meeting of 20 February 2023, decides:

Single article. The academic fees proposals for the 2023-2024 academic year are hereby approved, subject to the addenda that constitute an integral part of this decision:

• Addendum 1 - Regulation regarding fees for admission, tuition and graduation for the 2023-2024 academic year;

• Addendum 2 - Fees applicable for the 2023-2024 academic year;

• Addendum 3 - Fees for centres and institutes at Babeş-Bolyai University Cluj-Napoca for the 2023-2024 academic year;

• Addendum 4 - Administrative fees, accommodation fees and leasing fees for the 2023-2024 academic year.

President Professor Florin Streteanu, PhD Secretary Anca Ghingheli